

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 1 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

## PRODUCT TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHEET

MANUFACTURING ADDRESS	TECHNICAL CONTACT DETAILS
AB WORLD FOODS LTD, KIRIANA HOUSE, KIRIBATI WAY, PRIESTNER WAY, LEIGH, LANCASHIRE, WN7 5RS	NAME: Daniel Kuah POSITION: Senior Specifications Technologist EMAIL: <a href="mailto:ABWF-GroupTechnicalServices@Abworldfoods.com">ABWF-GroupTechnicalServices@Abworldfoods.com</a>
<b>EMERGENCY CONTACT:</b>	
NAME: Harriet Newis	TEL: 07545920985
POSITION: Food Safety & Quality Manager	EMAIL: harriet.newis@abworldfoods.com

PRODUCT DETAILS	
Product Code	DAB131
Product Name	Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand	Patak's
Target Country(s) of Distribution	Central Europe
Net Quantity	2.5kg (2.2L) e
Barcode	5011308306447
Units per Case	2
Outer Barcode	05011308306287

LABEL DETAILS	
Mandatory Name	A unique blend of ginger, tamarind, coriander & ground spices.
Ingredients List (as stated on-pack)	
<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Water, Ginger Puree (18%), Ground Spices [Coriander (3%), Cumin (3%), Paprika, Spices], Salt, Tamarind (8%), Garlic Powder (3%), Acids (Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid), Colours (E163, E122, E129).	

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 2 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet <b>for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh</b>		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

## ALLERGEN INFORMATION (as provided on the product label)

	CONTAINS YES/NO	MAY CONTAIN YES/NO	SOURCE
Milk & Milk Derivatives (including Lactose)	No	No	
Egg & Egg Derivatives	No	No	
Gluten-containing Cereals & Derivatives	No	No	
Soya & Soya Derivatives	No	No	
Mustard & Mustard Derivatives	No	Yes	May contain Mustard
Celery/Celery & Celery/Celery Derivatives	No	No	
Fish & Fish Derivatives	No	No	
Crustaceans & Crustacean Derivatives	No	No	
Molluscs & their Derivatives	No	No	
Lupin & Lupin Derivatives	No	No	
Sesame Seeds & Sesame Seed Derivatives	No	No	
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (≥10ppm)	No	No	
Peanuts & Peanut Derivatives	No	Yes	May contain peanuts
Nuts & Nut Derivatives*	No	Yes	May contain nuts
Honey & Honey Derivatives (Bee Pollen, Royal Jelly, Propolis)	No	No	

\* "Nuts" are defined in EU, Norwegian and Swiss allergen labelling requirements as almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts / Queensland nuts / Australia nuts, pecan nuts, pistachio nuts and walnuts.

## CLAIMS & STATEMENTS

	Yes / No	Present on label	DETAILS
Is the product Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	Yes	Vegetarian society approved
Is the product Suitable for Vegans	No	No	Not certified
Gluten Free	Yes	Yes	
Certified as Halal	Yes	No	
Certified as Kosher	No	No	
Certified as Organic	No	No	
Use of RSPO-certified palm oil	No	No	No palm oil in recipe
No Artificial Colours	No	No	Contains colour
No Artificial Flavours	No	No	Not on label
No Artificial Preservatives	No	No	Not on label
Chilli Rating	Yes	Yes	2 - Medium
Serving Suggestion (FOP)	Yes	Yes	Recipe idea provided

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 3 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet <b>for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh</b>		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

CONTAMINANTS		
		DETAILS
Free from Irradiation/Irradiated Ingredients	Yes	
Non-Genetically Modified Certified	No	No GM ingredients present

NUTRITION DATA – EU		NUTRITION DATA – AUSTRALIA / NEW ZEALAND		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Average Values	Per 100g	Servings per (e.g. jar):		Serving size:
Energy	403kJ/96kcal	Average Quantity		
		Per serving		Per 100g
Fat	2.7g	Energy	kJ	kJ
of which saturates	0.3g	Protein	g	g
Carbohydrate	10.1g	Fat, total	g	g
of which sugars	4.2g	- saturated	g	g
Protein	3.5g	Carbohydrate	g	g
		- sugars	g	g
Salt	9.85g	Sodium	mg	mg

NUTRITION CLAIMS (label claims) (insert as relevant)			
	YES/NO	ON LABEL?	DETAILS

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 4 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet <b>for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh</b>		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

FINISHED PRODUCT STANDARDS	
ATTRIBUTE	DESCRIPTION
Colour	Red
Texture	Medium, smooth texture with ginger fibres
Heat Level	Mild
Flavour	Medium acidity, gingery & salty

CHEMICAL STANDARDS (complete only as appropriate)			
TEST	METHOD	FREQUENCY	STANDARDS
pH	pH meter	Each Batch	1.6 – 1.8
Acidity	Auto Titration	Each Batch	3 – 6%
Salt	Auto Titration	Each Batch	11 – 13%
Moisture	Water Loss on Drying	Each Batch	62 – 67%
Viscosity	Bostwick Spread Test	Not tested	N/A
Brix	Refractometer	Not tested	N/A
Colour	Colourimeter	Not tested	N/A

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS (complete only as appropriate)				
TEST	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	TARGET	REJECT LEVEL	FREQUENCY
E. Coli	CFU/g	<10	>10	Annually
Salmonella spp.	CFU/25g	Absent in 25g	Detected in 25g	Annually
Staphylococcus Aureus	CFU/g	<100	>100	Annually

FOREIGN BODY CONTROL		
METAL DETECTION	TEST PIECE SIZE	FREQUENCY
Ferrous	4.0mm	Start & end of production run, start of shift & every 60 minutes
Non ferrous	4.0mm	
Stainless Steel	5.0mm	
Stainless Steel	20mm	
	USED?	DETAILS
X-RAY DETECTION SYSTEM	NO	
OPTICAL DETECTION SYSTEM	NO	
SIEVE / FILTRATION	NO	
MAGNETS	NO	
OTHER SYSTEMS	NO	

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 5 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet <b>for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh</b>		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

PRODUCT STORAGE		
Total Shelf Life	18 months	
Recommended Unopened Storage Conditions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Durability Date (Type) (Location)	Type Inket	Location See Cap
Example of Lot Marking Format for Traceability & Location	BBE MM/YYYY YDDD HH:MM	
Shelf Life Once Opened	Use within 6 months of opening and before the best before end date.	
Recommended Opened Storage Conditions	Store in a cool, dry place. Stir well before use.	

PACKAGING DETAILS				
PRIMARY	COMPONENT 1	COMPONENT 2	COMPONENT 3	COMPONENT 4
Type of Packaging	Plastic Jar	Plastic Lid	Label	
Material	APET	PP Cardboard wad	Paper NiklaPET wet glue	
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes	Yes	
SECONDARY	COMPONENT 1	COMPONENT 2	COMPONENT 3	COMPONENT 4
Type of Packaging	Cardboard Tray	Plastic Shrink Film	Paper Label	
Material	120 bleached Kraft/E /Test	Polythene blend	Thermal white paper (self-adhesive)	
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes	Yes	
TERTIARY	COMPONENT 1	COMPONENT 2	COMPONENT 3	COMPONENT 4
Type of Packaging	Plastic Stretch Wrap	Paper Label	Pallet	Cardboard
Material	LLDPE	Thermal white paper (self-adhesive)	Wood	Test board & flute
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

PALLETISATION DETAILS	
Cases per Pallet Layer	28
Layers per Pallet	6
Pallet Dimensions (W x D) (m)	1.2 x 1.0M
Overall Pallet Height (m)	1.278
Gross Weight of Pallet (kg)	937.2

SITE ACCREDITATION	YES / NO (IF YES, STATE LEVEL/GRADE)
BRC Global Food Safety Standard	YES, BRC B

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 6 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet <b>for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh</b>		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

IFS Standard	N/A
HACCP	N/A
RSPO	Yes
Other (e.g. ISO)	N/A

## SUPPLIER DECLARATION

AB World Foods Ltd. hereby warrants that the specified product shall conform to the nature, substance and quality parameters specified herein.

“The specified product is manufactured in accordance with all relevant UK/EU legislation and where applicable, other local legislation in any relevant market for which the product is originally intended.”

**The information contained within this document is confidential, must not be communicated to third parties without the prior knowledge and approval of AB World Foods Ltd, and must not be altered.**

SPECIFICATION AGREEMENT	
Customer agreement:	<u>Print name:</u>
	Sign:
	Date:
ABWF Technical agreement:	<u>Print name:</u> Daniel Kuah
	Sign: <i>Daniel Kuah</i>
	Date: 9.11.2021

Please return a signed and dated copy of this specification to the relevant AB World Foods Ltd. Technical contact in acceptance of this document. Failure to do so within 28 days of receipt will be taken as agreement of this document's contents.

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21



# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 7 / 8
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh		
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019
Authorized by: GM		
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.		

## Appendix: Label:

AB World Foods Ltd.,  
Miriana House, Kirihiati Way, Leigh,  
Lancashire, WN7 5RS, UK.  
AB Foods Polska Sp. z o.o.  
ul. Przemysłowa 2  
67-100 Nowa Sól,  
Poland / Pologne / Polen  
www.pataks.co.uk

For more information on  
Patak's pastes and  
professional recipes,  
visit the Patak's  
Professional channel  
on Youtube.

WTAC03

LOA131003

**PATAK'S**  
*Original*  
AN AUTHENTIC INDIAN RECIPE

Over  
**50**  
years  
SPICE BLENDING EXPERTISE

Spices captured in oil  
to maximise flavour

Consistently good  
quality you can rely on

18 ingredients,  
blended to perfection

A must have for every  
professional kitchen

**Tandoori**  
**MARINADE PASTE**

PÂTE POUR MARINADE TANDOORI  
TANDOORI-MARINADEPASTA  
TANDOORI-MARINADEN-PASTE

GLUTEN FREE

**2.5kg**  
**(2.2L)**e

**Medium**

**Best Before End: See Cap.**  
**A consommer de préférence avant fin:**  
**Voir sur le couvercle.**  
**Ten minste houdbaar tot einde: zie deksel.**  
**Mindestens haltbar bis Ende: Siehe Deckel.**

**Ideal for...**

- ✓ Chicken
- ✓ Lamb
- ✓ Pork
- ✓ Fish
- ✓ Paneer

**Tandoori Marinade Paste**  
A unique blend of ginger, tamarind,  
coriander & ground spices.

**INGREDIENTS:** Water, Ginger Purée (18%), Ground Spices (Coriander (3%),  
Cumin (3%), Paprika, Spices), Salt, Tamarind (8%), Garlic Powder (3%),  
Acids (Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid), Colours (E163, E122, E129).

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** May contain mustard, peanuts and nuts. **E122 & E129:**  
May have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.  
Stir well before use. Store in a cool dry place.  
Use within 6 months of opening and before the best before end date.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:**

Average Values / Valeurs Moyennes / Gemiddelde Waarden / Durchschnittliche Nährwerte	Per 100g/Pour 100g Per 100g/Pro 100g
Energy / Énergie / Energie / Energie	403kJ / 96kcal
Fat / Matières Grasses / Vet / Fett of which Saturates / dont acides gras Saturés / waarvan Verzadigd / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	2.7g 0.3g
Carbohydrate / Glucides / Koolhydraten / Kohlehydrate of which Sugars / dont Sucres / waarvan Suikers / davon Zucker	10.1g 4.2g
Protein / Protéines / Eiweiß / Eiweiß	3.5g
Salt / SA / Zout / Salz	9.85g

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:** It is important that this product is not  
consumed uncooked. Marinade paste with chosen ingredients and  
cover in the fridge up to 24 hours. Bake, grill or BBQ until cooked.

**Recipe idea:** **TANDOORI CHICKEN (SERVES 4)** – 1. Prepare 1 whole chicken by removing the skin and cutting into 4 pieces. 2. Make deep incisions or gashes on the chicken pieces. 3. Mix 150g paste,  
100g natural yogurt, 1tsp ginger, 1tsp garlic, 1tbsp gram flour and 2tbsp oil in a mixing bowl. 4. Add chicken to the bowl, mix well, cover, place in the fridge for a minimum of 2 hrs and  
a maximum of 24 hrs. 5. Place on a baking tray in a preheated oven at 220°C / Gas Mark 7 for 15-20 mins until the chicken is cooked. Baste with little extra oil halfway through cooking.

**FR** Pâte pour Marinade Tandoori  
– Mélange unique de gingembre,  
de tamarin, de coriandre et des  
épices moulues.

**INGRÉDIENTS:** Eau, Purée De  
Gingembre (18%), Épices Moulues  
(Coriandre (3%), Cumin (3%),  
Paprika, Épices), Sel, Tamarin (8%),  
Poudre D'ail (3%), Acides (Acide  
Acétique, Acide Lactique), Colorants  
(E163, E122, E129).

**Allergènes:** Peut contenir de la  
moutarde, des arachides et des  
fruits à coque. E122 et E129:  
Peuvent avoir des effets  
indésirables sur l'activité et  
l'attention chez les enfants.  
Conservé dans un endroit frais et  
sec. Consommer dans un délai de  
6 mois après ouverture et avant la  
date de péremption.

**CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION:**  
Il est important que ce produit soit  
consommé après cuisson. Faites  
mariner la pâte avec les ingrédients  
sélectionnés, couvrez, puis laissez  
reposer au réfrigérateur jusqu'à 24  
heures. Passez au four, sur le grill  
ou au barbecue jusqu'à ce que ce  
soit bien cuit.

**NL** Tandoori-marinadepasta –  
Een unieke combinatie van  
ginger, tamarin, koriander en  
gemalen kruiden.

**INGRÉDIENTEN:** Water,  
Gemberpuree (18%), Gemalen  
Kruiden (Koriander (3%), Komijn  
(3%), Paprika, Kruiden), Zout,  
Tamarin (8%), Knoflookpoeder  
(3%), Zuren (Azijnzuur, Melkzuur),  
Kleurstoffen (E163, E122, E129).

**Allergeneninformatie:** Kan  
mosterd, pinda's en noten  
bevatten. E122 & E129: kunnen  
de activiteit of attentie bij  
kinderen nadelig beïnvloeden.  
Op een koele droge plaats  
bewaren. Binnen 6 maanden na  
openen en vóór de uiterste  
houdbaarheidsdatum gebruiken.

**GEbruiksAANwIJZING:** Het is  
belangrijk dat dit product niet rauw  
wordt gegeten. Meng de pasta met  
de ingrediënten van uw keuze, dek  
af en laat tot 24 uur in de koelkast  
marineren. Bak, grill of barbecue  
tot alles gaar is.

**DE** Tandoori-Marinaden-  
Pasta – Eine einzigartige  
Mischung aus Ingwer, Tamarinden,  
Koriander und gemahlene  
Gewürzen.

**INHALTSSTOFFE:** Wasser, Pürierter  
Ingwer (18%), Gemahlene Gewürze  
(Koriander (3%), Kreuzkümmel  
(3%), Paprika, Gewürze), Salz,  
Tamarinden (8%), Knoblauchpulver  
(3%), Säuerungsmittel (Essigsäure,  
Milchsäure), Farbstoffe (E163,  
E122, E129).

**Allergiehinweis:** Kann Senf,  
Erdnüsse und Nüsse enthalten.  
E122 & E129: Kann Aktivität und  
Aufmerksamkeit bei Kindern  
beeinträchtigen. Kühl und  
trocken lagern. Nach dem  
Öffnen innerhalb von 6 Monaten  
und vor Ablauf des  
Mindesthaltbarkeitsdatums  
verbrauchen.

**ZUBEREITUNG:** Dieses Produkt darf  
nicht ungekocht verzehrt werden.  
Die Paste mit den gewünschten  
Zutaten mischen und bis zu 24  
Stunden abgedeckt im Kühlschrank  
marinieren lassen. Im Backofen  
schmoren, unter dem Backofengrill  
garen oder auf einem Grill  
zubereiten.

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4
	Date: 9.11.21

# AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 8 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet <b>for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh</b>			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

AMENDMENT HISTORY				
Version	Date	Amendment Details	Requested by	Completed by
V4	9.11.21	Full specification review – Halal audit	-	Daniel Kuah

Product Code: DAB131	Product Name: Tandoori Marinade Paste		
Brand: Pataks	Version: V4	Date: 9.11.21	